

Blanca/Fort Garland Community Center P.O. Box 310 Blanca CO 81123 Tomàs Maestas/ Administrator 719-379-3450

Summer Youth Program 2024

General Information:

Registration for the summer youth program will be on or before May 23rd, 2024. Registration forms must be signed by both, parents, and students. Early registration will cost \$35. After May 23rd will cost \$40.

We ask that children bring only these items DAILY: a towel, swimsuit, sun block, cap, and a water bottle. We will not be responsible for lost or stolen items, such as I-pods, cell phones, Nintendo Switches, airpods, headphones, clothing, etc.

Various activities that will be available to all children daily include, but are not limited to: Intramural Sports, Outdoor play, Swimming, Arts & Crafts, Ceramics, Reading, and/or Board Games. Breakfast and lunch will be provided. If your child is restricted in any manner concerning these activities, please inform the facility Administrator and Summer Youth staff. The Boys & Girls Club of the San Luis Valley will be running the second session which includes STEM activities, outdoor education, and positive action health and wellness activities to name a few. *A Separate application for the Boys & Girls Club is required for the second session.

Responsibilities: All participants are expected to present themselves in a respectable manner towards all other participants, staff members, volunteers, and other individuals involved in the Summer Youth Program. We cannot tolerate discipline problems. Fighting, bullying, name calling, or anything of that nature, which may endanger the safety, health, or well-being of any participant/individual may be grounds for automatic dismissal from the Summer Youth Program and possibly the use of the facility. Any child who was previously been excused from the Summer Youth Program will need to meet with the Summer Youth Administrator to see if the child will be accepted back into the program.

Safety and Transportation: Transportation will be provided via the Sierra Grande School District: drop-off between 7:15 a.m. and 7:30 a.m. from the parks in Ft. Garland and Blanca, and pick-up between 12:45p.m. and 1:00 p.m. at the same locations, unless otherwise posted. Please be prepared to make arrangements in case of bad weather; we will not take children to their doorsteps.

Cancellations: If the programs should be cancelled for any reason, we will make every attempt to notify parents & participants ahead of time. If there are any questions call 719-379-3450, and remember to follow us on Facebook or www.bfgcc.org.

Please fill out the information below and return to the Blanca/Ft. Garland Community Center.

If you are interested in free meals for the weekend, please inform us below with the number of people in the household that are 18 and under.		
Youth Signature	Grade	Parent/ Guardian Signature
	Grande School District, Boys	no circumstance is the Blanca/ Fort Garland & Girls Club of the San Luis Valley, or any injury, or loss that may occur.
(unless I am notified otherwise). The program will be held Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. There will be NO summer youth on July 4 th 2024.		
		ill run from May 29th, 2024 to July 18th, 2024
Center Summer Youth Program	n and understand that a separ	rate application is required through the Boys &
I would like to enroll my child	l,	, in the Blanca/Ft. Garland Community